REPUBLICAN PARTY OF MINNESOTA

RESOLUTIONS FORM

February 25th, 2020 Precinct Caucus

STEPS TO CHANGE THE PLATFORM of the REPUBLICAN PARTY of MINNESOTA:

- Resolutions that are passed at the Precinct Caucus will be forwarded to the 2020 BPOU Convention.
- The **BPOU Convention** votes on these Resolutions, requiring a simple majority to pass.
- Resolutions that are passed at the **BPOU Convention** are then to be forwarded to the **2020 Congressional District Convention** where they are voted on; a simple majority is required to pass.
- Resolutions that are passed at the Congressional District Convention will then be forwarded to the 2020
 State Convention where they are voted on; where once again a simple majority is required to pass.
- Resolutions that are passed at the 2020 State Convention are incorporated into the **Standing Platform** of the **Republican Party of Minnesota**.

You may wish to review the **Standing Platform of the Republican Party of Minnesota** before writing your proposed Resolution. You may submit a resolution that is already covered in the Platform, or to change some of the words in the current Standing Platform, or to add something new. The Convention committees will handle those appropriately.

A maximum-5-minute discussion, pro and con alternately, will commence. A vote will take place and if passed, this Resolution will be forwarded to the BPOU Convention. Give your resolution to the Secretary after voting.

I move that this precinct caucus support the following resolution: (use back if more space needed)
WHEREAS, the Minnesota Supreme Court found that the state Constitution protects Minnesotans' right to decide to continue a pregnancy or seek abortion care, and;
WHEREAS, abortion is the only healthcare procedure in the state where doctors are mandated to provide medically irrelevant information; and
WHEREAS, abortion care is an essential part of pregnancy care,
BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Republican Party of Minnesota supports steps to eliminate current abortion restrictions in the state in order to ensure that every Minnesotan has unrestricted access to the full spectrum of pregnancy care.
Submitted by: Phone(s): BPOU: Precinct:
RESOLUTION: Passed: Defeated:
Secretary's signature: